ten minutes and forecast interval of five minutes for the next six hours (6) for the individual
or aggregate wind farms as designated by PJM.

1.

Hourly Forecast ((T + 168 hours: Update wind power forecast with a frequency and interval
of every hour for the next one hundred sixty eight hours(168) for the individual or
aggregate wind farms as designated by PJM.

2.

PJM Manual 14D: Generator Operational Requirements
Section 8: Wind Farm Requirements

Revision: 70, Effective Date: 12/17/2025 PJM © 2025 91

8.3.2 Day-ahead Reliability Assessment